

DPD-0645-59
Copy 4 of 5

Contract No. SP-1915
Amendment No. 3

Lockheed Aircraft Corporation
Burbank, California

FEB 10 1959

Gentlemen:

1. Reference is made to Contract No. SP-1915 entered into between the parties hereto on 15 June 1957.
2. In view of added requirements, the amount of \$1,124,178.00 appearing in Section C of APPENDIX I is deleted and the amount of \$1,324,178.00 is substituted therefor. The above results in a net increase of \$200,000.00 or a new total consideration of \$3,265,213.00.
3. All other terms and provisions remain as originally stipulated.
4. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 3 to the Contract and your acceptance thereof by executing the original and two copies of this Amendment. Return the fully executed original and one copy thereof to the undersigned and retain the remaining copy for your file.

Very truly yours,
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SECRET

BY
Contracting Officer

25X1

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED
THIS 12 DAY OF Feb, 1959

HEW BY SECRET Clarence L. Johnson
TITLE Vice Pres.

- Distribution:
- Orig - SP-1915
 - 2 - Contractor
 - 3 - Finance
 - 4 -
 - 5 - Chrono

25X1

DPD-DD/P: (2-3-25X1)

SECRET